Staying ahead of the competition
is getting tougher everyday. Cost
pressures, changing standards,
and device obsolescence are just
a few of the challenges. To stay
ahead, you need a low cost,
competitive processing solution
that’s customizable throughout

 n
ot
e
1)
CL
B
A
rr
ay
 (R
ow
 x
 C
ol
)
XC3S50 50K 16 x 12
N
um
be
r

Co
nf
ig
ur
at
io
n
M
em
or
y
(B
it
s)
0.3M
XC3S200 200K 24 x 20 1,920 4,320 3,840 30K 12 216K 12 25/325 4 YES YES YES 76 173 -4 -5 -4
XCF01S
XCF01S 1.0M
XC3S400 400K 32 x 28 3,584 8,064 7,168 56K 16 288K 16 25/325 4 YES YES YES 116 264 -4 -5 -4 XCF02S 1.7M
XC3S1000 1000K 48 x 40 7,860 17,280 15,360 120K 24 432K 24 25/325 4 YES YES YES 175 391 -4 -5 -4 XCF04S 3.2M
XC3S1500 1500K 64 x 52 13,312 29,952 26,624 208K 32 576K 32 25/325 4 YES YES YES 221 487 -4 -5 -4 XCF08P 5.2M
XC3S1500 1500K 64 x 52 13,312 29,952 26,624 208K 32 576K 32 25/325 4 YES YES YES 221 487 -4 -5 -4 XCF08P 5.2M
XC3S2000 2000K 80 x 64 20,480 46,080 40,960 320K 40 720K 40 25/325 4 YES YES YES 270 565 -4 -5 -4 XCF08P 7.7M
XC3S4000 4000K 96 x 72 27,648 62,208 55,296 432K 96 1,728K 96 25/325 4 YES YES YES 312 712 -4 -5 -4 XCF16P 11.3M
XC3S5000 5000K 104 x 80 33,280 74,480 66,560 520K 104 1,872K 104 25/325 4 YES YES YES 344 784 -4 -5 -4 XCF16P 13.3M
Note: System Gates include 20-30% of CLBs used as RAMs
Logic cell is defined as a 4 input LUT + Flip-Flop + Carry Logic
Verify all data in this document with the device data sheet at http://www.xilinx.com/spartan3
Spartan-3 Family – 1.2 Volt